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Name  Region  Circuit  Phone  Email  

Elizabeth Miller  Northwest  1  
850-595-8230 (office)  
850-390-1678(cell)  Elizabeth_Miller@dcf.state.fl.us  

Michael Lee  Northwest  2  
850-322-5231 (office)  
850-321-5699 (cell)  michael_lee@dcf.state.fl.us  

Kelsey Burnette  Northeast  3  
352-955-6297 (office)  
352-283-5563 (cell)  kelsey_burnette@dcf.state.fl.us  

Tricia Meisner  Northeast  4  
904-359-2541 (office)  
904-338-7886 (cell)  Tricia_Meisner@dcf.state.fl.us  

Mark Burnette  Central  5  
352-330-5516 (office)  
352-303-2081 (cell)  mark_burnette@dcf.state.fl.us  

Karen Hill  Suncoast  6  727-464-6221 (office)   

Slade V. Dukes  Northeast  7  
386-238-4766 (office)  
386-506-2231 (cell)  annette_pitts@dcf.state.fl.us  

Kelsey Burnette  Northeast  8  
352-955-6297 (office)  
352-283-5563 (cell)  kelsey_burnette@dcf.state.fl.us  

Christy Fisher  Central  9  
407-317-7080 (office)  
407-453-8876 (cell)  Christy _Fisher@dcf.state.fl.us  

Mercy Hermida  Central  10  
863-534-0062 (office)  
863-679-8942 (cell)  mercy_hermida@dcf.state.fl.us  

Christy Lopez-
Acevedo  Southern  11  

786-257-5034 (office)  
786-216-9467 (cell)  Christine_Lopez-Acevedo@dcf.state.fl.us  

Robin Jensen  Suncoast  12  
941-316-6153 (office)  
941-737-2509 (cell)  robin_jensen@dcf.state.fl.us  

Stephanie Bergen 
Bill Navas  Suncoast  13  

813-272-0407 ext. 107 
813-233-2600 (office)  

Stephanie.Bergen@myfloridalegal.com 
bill.navas@myfloridalegal.com  

Rebecca Krinsky Northwest  14  

850-872-7670 x3120 
(office) 
 850-559-2177 (cell) Rebecca_Krinsky@dcf.state.fl.us  

Daniel Lieberman Southeast  15  
561-650-6899 (office) 
561-772-1654 (cell) Daniel_Lieberman@dcf.state.fl.us 

Jani Singer  Southern  16  
305-377-5650 (office)  
305-397-9339 (cell)  jani_singer@dcf.state.fl.us  

Hampton 
Peterson  Southeast  17  

954-713-3073 (office)  
954-448-0397 (cell)  hampton.peterson@myfloridalegal.com  

Barbara Dirienzo  Central  18  
407-303-1088 (office)  
407-579-9402 (cell)  barbara_dirienzo@dcf.state.fl.us  

Pilar Harris  Central  19  
772-595-1357 (office)  
772-473-2819 (cell)  pilar_harris@dcf.state.fl.us  

Debra Bass  Suncoast  20  
239-338-1148 (office)  
239-707-9496 (cell)  debra_dryce_bass@dcf.state.fl.us  


